1
D2MV  Miniature Basic Switch
Ultra-low Load, Miniature Basic Switch
■ Twin crossbar contact employed for exceptionally
high contact reliability in micro load applications.
■ A coil spring employed in the internal mechanism
extends durability and improves contact reliability.
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Ratings
1: 1 A at 125 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 30 VDC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L11: Short hinge lever
L: Hinge lever
L111: Long hinge lever
L13: Simulated roller lever
L22: Short hinge roller lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
3. Contact Form
1: SPDT
2: SPST-NC
3: SPST-NO
4. Terminals
C: Solder terminals
5. Maximum Operating Force
1: 0.10 N {10 gf}
2: 0.25 N {25 gf}
3: 0.49 N {50 gf}
Note: These values are for the pin plunger models.
■ List of Models
Note: Consult your OMRON sales representative for details on SPST-NO and SPST-NC models.
RoHS Compliant
RC
D2MV-@@-@@@
1    2      3    4   5
Actuator OF max. 1 A 0.1 A
0.10 N {10 gf} D2MV-1-1C1 D2MV-01-1C1
0.25 N {25 gf} D2MV-1-1C2 D2MV-01-1C2
0.49 N {50 gf} D2MV-1-1C3 D2MV-01-1C3
0.49 N {50 gf} D2MV-1L11-1C3 D2MV-01L11-1C3
0.29 N {30 gf} D2MV-1L-1C3 D2MV-01L-1C3
0.15 N {15 gf} D2MV-1L111-1C3 D2MV-01L111-1C3
0.29 N {30 gf} D2MV-1L13-1C3 D2MV-01L13-1C3
0.49 N {50 gf} D2MV-1L22-1C3 D2MV-01L22-1C3
0.29 N {30 gf} D2MV-1L2-1C3 D2MV-01L2-1C3
Pin plunger
Short hinge lever
Hinge lever
Long hinge lever
Simulated roller lever
Short hinge roller lever
Hinge roller lever
2
D2MVD2MV
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The data given above are initial values.
2. The values for dielectric strength shown are for models with a Separator.
3. For the pin plunger models, the above values apply for use at both the free position and total travel position. For the lever models,
they apply at the total travel position.
4. For testing conditions, contact your OMRON sales representative.
Model D2MV-1 D2MV-01
Rated voltage Item Resistive load
125 VAC 1 A 0.1 A
30 VDC 1 A 0.1 A
Operating speed 1 mm to 1 m/s (pin plunger models)
Operating frequency Mechanical:300 operations/min max. (pin plunger models)
Electrical:60 operations/min max.
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Contact resistance (initial value) D2MV-01 models: 50 mΩ max.
D2MV-1 models: 30 mΩ max.